AMT
$574.00
192.00
192.00

$958.00

AMT
$384.00
256.00

$640.00

AMT
$396.00
228.00
158.00
120.00
90.00

$992.00

AMT
$264.00
152.00
106.00
80.00
60.00

$662.00

AMT
$112.00
76.00
$188.00

AMT

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2019 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

TEAM

HANDICAP

Brian Harrison, Terrance Smith, Booker Bates, Jr, Bob Chapman, Jr
Carlos Crespo, Bill Miller, Joe Hirsch, Tom Hoffer
Melanie Hoover, Judy Magaro, Jim Hoffman, Jr, Jeff Hoover

SCRATCH
John Blessing, Al Apicella, Rich Pinamonti, Scott Lingo
Troy Street, Mark Plesce, Steve Weldon, Erv Raines

DOUBLES

HANDICAP
Mark Plesce, Erv Raines
Larry Sieber, Arlanda Dintaman
Lee Feirick, Jim McGann
Ed Beam, Earl Yohn
Joe Hefferman, Ken Tomalavage

SCRATCH
John Blessing, Scott Lingo
Scott Stroman, Brad Hoffman
Bill Ryan, Tim Hoffer
Ben Martinez, Al Apicella
Lenny Waters, Denny Plecker

WOMEN'S SINGLES

HANDICAP
Beth Smith
Melanie Hoover

SCRATCH

SCORE
3044
2875
2875

SCORE
2510
2488

SCORE
1526
1501
1471
1467
1466

SCORE
1292
1283
1271
1263
1257

SCORE
814
750

SCORE

PLACE
1st
2Tie
2Tie

PLACE
1st
2nd

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

PLACE
1st
2nd

PLACE



$76.00
50.00

$76.00

AMT

$269.00
161.00
115.00
73.50
73.50
46.00
32.00

$770.00

AMT

$177.00
108.00
76.00
56.00
36.00
36.00
25.00

$514.00

AMT
$52.00

$52.00

AMT
$35.00

$35.00

Lori Morris
Elinda Wilson

Floyd Gouse
Sonny Wagner
Earl Yohn
Wayne Miller
Jeff Raykos
John Bush
Brian Harrison

Scott Lingo
Darryl Bower
Erv Raines
Steve McBeth
Ralph White
Lenny Waters
Bill Ryan

Beth Smith

Linda Rager

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2019 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S SINGLES

HANDICAP

SCRATCH

WOMEN'S ALL-EVENTS

HANDICAP

SCRATCH

543
538

SCORE
842
804
791
780
780
771
764

SCORE
744
693
681
679
670
670
669

SCORE
2246

SCORE
1494

1st
2nd

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd
4Tie
4Tie
6th
7th

PLACE

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5Tie
STie
7th

PLACE
1st

PLACE
1st



AMT
$112.00
55.00
55.00
32.00
23.00
18.00

$295.00

AMT
$75.00
42.00
30.00
22.00
16.00
13.00

$198.00

Earl Yohn

John Bush
Floyd Gouse
Jeff Raykos
Carlos Crespo
Booker Bates, Jr

Scott Lingo
Erv Raines
Brad Hoffman
Bill Ryan
Lenny Waters
Darryl Bower

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2019 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S ALL-EVENTS

HANDICAP

SCORE

2302
2264
2264
2238
2204
2200

SCRATCH

SCORE

2096
2069
1983
1977
1939
1930

TOTAL PRIZE MONEY AWARDED

$5,430.00

PLACE

1st
2Tie
2Tie
4th
5th
6th

PLACE

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th



