GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2019 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

TEAM

AMT	HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$574.00	Brian Harrison, Terrance Smith, Booker Bates, Jr, Bob Chapman, Jr	3044	1st
192.00	Carlos Crespo, Bill Miller, Joe Hirsch, Tom Hoffer	2875	2Tie
192.00	Melanie Hoover, Judy Magaro, Jim Hoffman, Jr, Jeff Hoover	2875	2Tie
\$958.00			

AMT	SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$384.00	John Blessing, Al Apicella, Rich Pinamonti, Scott Lingo	2510	1st
256.00	Troy Street, Mark Plesce, Steve Weldon, Erv Raines	2488	2nd

\$640.00

DOUBLES

AMT	HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$396.00	Mark Plesce, Erv Raines	1526	1st
228.00	Larry Sieber, Arlanda Dintaman	1501	2nd
158.00	Lee Feirick, Jim McGann	1471	3rd
120.00	Ed Beam, Earl Yohn	1467	4th
90.00	Joe Hefferman, Ken Tomalavage	1466	5th

\$992.00

AMT	SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$264.00	John Blessing, Scott Lingo	1292	1st
152.00	Scott Stroman, Brad Hoffman	1283	2nd
106.00	Bill Ryan, Tim Hoffer	1271	3rd
80.00	Ben Martinez, Al Apicella	1263	4th
60.00	Lenny Waters, Denny Plecker	1257	5th

\$662.00

WOMEN'S SINGLES

AMT	HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$112.00	Beth Smith	814	1st
76.00 \$188.00	Melanie Hoover	750	2nd
AMT	SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2019 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

\$76.00	Lori Morris	543	1st
50.00	Elinda Wilson	538	2nd

\$76.00

MEN'S SINGLES

AMT	HANDICAP	SCORE	PLACE
\$269.00	Floyd Gouse	842	1st
161.00	Sonny Wagner	804	2nd
115.00	Earl Yohn	791	3rd
73.50	Wayne Miller	780	4Tie
73.50	Jeff Raykos	780	4Tie
46.00	John Bush	771	6th
32.00	Brian Harrison	764	7th

\$770.00

AMT		SCRATCH	SCORE	PLACE
\$177.00	Scott Lingo		744	1st
108.00	Darryl Bower		693	2nd
76.00	Erv Raines		681	3rd
56.00	Steve McBeth		679	4th
36.00	Ralph White		670	5Tie
36.00	Lenny Waters		670	5Tie
25.00	Bill Ryan		669	7th

\$514.00

WOMEN'S ALL-EVENTS

AMT \$52.00	Beth Smith	HANDICAP	SCORE 2246	PLACE 1st
\$52.00				
AMT \$35.00	Linda Rager	SCRATCH	SCORE 1494	PLACE 1st

\$35.00

GREATER HARRISBURG USBC 2019 SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS MEN'S ALL-EVENTS

HANDICAP

AMT		SCORE	PLACE
\$112.00	Earl Yohn	2302	1st
55.00	John Bush	2264	2Tie
55.00	Floyd Gouse	2264	2Tie
32.00	Jeff Raykos	2238	4th
23.00	Carlos Crespo	2204	5th
18.00	Booker Bates, Jr	2200	6th

\$295.00

SCRATCH

\$75.00 Scott Lingo 2096 1	st
42.00 Erv Raines 2069 21	ıd
30.00 Brad Hoffman 1983 30	d
22.00 Bill Ryan 1977 4	h
16.00 Lenny Waters 1939 5	h
13.00 Darryl Bower 1930 6	h

\$198.00

TOTAL PRIZE MONEY AWARDED

\$5,430.00